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Accredited with Grade ‘A’ (3.04 CGPA) by NAAC-UGC

Recognition of college under Section 2(f)/12(B), UGC Act, 1956
Affiliated to Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Shekhawati University, Sikar

Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received

S.No. Feedback Category Total numbers of Average Opinions of
Stakeholder recorded Answer in Percentage
feedback
1. Students’ Feedback 636 85.95%
2. Teachers’ Feedback 42 96.83%
3. Alumni Feedback 205 87.21%
4. Employer Feedback 4 98.61%
5. Total/Average 887 92.15%
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Students Feedback

Analysis Report (2022-23)

Category

Students’ Feedback

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback

636

Number of questions attempted

18

Feedback Type

Online Through Website
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Offline Feedback Form
Tabular Analysis of Student’s Feedback Response

Opinions of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of
S. Nature of Question Opinion Opinion
N Very Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied
. Satisfied
1 | How satisfied are you with the college Very Satisfied &
curriculum? 60.22% | 30.97% 6.92% 1.89% Satisfied 91.19%
2 | How satisfied are you with the classroom Very Satisfied &
teaching? 38.05% | 52.20% 8.65% 1.10% Satisfied 90.25%
3 | How satisfied are you with the physical facilities 48.58% | 34.28% | 14.15% 2.999, Very Satisfied & 82.86%
available in the classroom? ) ’ ) ) Satisfied :
4 | How satisfied are you with the quality of o o o o Very Satisfied & o
teaching? 48.58% | 34.28% | 14.15% 2.99% Satisfied 88.99%
5 | How satisfied are you with the process of internal Very Satisfied &
assessment? 46.23% | 37.42% | 13.21% 3.14% Satisfied 83.65%
6 | How satisfied are you with new certificate courses 37.74% | 44.65% | 12.89% 4.72% Very Szftisﬁed & 82.39%
started by college? Satisfied
7 | How satisfied are you with the facilities available 4450% | 37.11% 11.95% 6.45% Very Satisfied & 81.60%
in the computer lab? ) ’ ’ ’ Satisfied :
8 | How satisfied are you with the facilities available 45.44% | 41.82% 9.91% 2.83% Very Satisfied & 87.26%
in the laboratories? ) ’ ’ ) Satisfied :
9 | How satisfied are you with the use of ICT? 42.45% | 39.47% | 14.62% 3.46% Verysizzi;ggd &1 81.92%
10 | How satisfied are you with the Very Satisfied &
49.69% 42.30% 6.13% 1.89% . 91.98%
facilities/availability of books in the library? ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ Satisfied ¢
11 | How Satisfied are you with the merit scholarship 42.92% | 42.920 | 1038% 3.77% Very Satisfied & 85.85%
provided by the college? ’ ’ ’ ’ Satisfied :
12 | How satisfied are you with the career counselling 39.94% 44.97% 11.79% 3.30% Very Satisfied & 84.91%
and placement services in the college? ) ) ’ ’ Satisfied :
13 | How satisfied are you with sports facilities and 42.92% | 42.14% | 11.79% 3.14% Very Satisfied & 85.06%
events in the college? ) ) ’ ’ Satisfied :
14 | How satisfied are you with the sports facilities 41.82% | 44.34% | 11.16% 2.67% Very Satisfied & 86.16%
and events being held in the college? ) ) ’ ’ Satisfied :
15 | How satisfied are you with the coaching facilities 4057% | 41.98% | 13.05% 4.40% Very Satisfied & 82.55%
for competitive examinations in the college? ) ) ’ ) Satisfied :
16 | How satisfied are you w1th cantele'n fac111t1es" 43.40% | 43.71% | 10.22% 2.67% Very Satisfied & | g 140,
Satisfied
17 | How satisfied arelyet W 46.07% | 41.82% | 8.33% 3770, | YerySatisfied& | on 090,
facility? x < ) ’ ’ : Satisfied :
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Graphical Analysis of Student’s Feedback Response
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Alumni Feedback

Analysis Report (2022-23)

Category Alumni Feedback

Total number of Alumni’ recorded feedback 205
Number of questions attempted 18
Feedback Type Online Through Website
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23
Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Nature of Question Scale of % of
Very Satisfied Neutral | Dissatisfied | Opinion Opinion

Satisfied

z ¥

1 How.satlsfied are you with the college 63.41% | 24.39% 8.78% 3.41% Very Satisfied & | 87.80%
curriculum? Satisfied

2 | How satisfied are you with the classroom

teaching? 56.10% | 32.68% | 9.76% | 1.46% |Verysatisfied & | 88.78%

Satisfied

3 | How satisfied are you with the physical facilities 60.98% | 23.41% | 9.76% 5.85% Very Satisfied & | 84.39%

available in the classroom? Satisfied
4 | How §atisﬁed are you with the quality of 57.07% 25.85% 14.15% 2.93% Very Satisfied & | 82.93%
teaching? Satisfied

5 | How satisfied are you with the process of internal 61.95% | 23.90% | 10.24% 3.90% Very Satisfied & | 85.85%

assessment? Satisfied
6 | How satisfied are you with new certificate 63.41% 22.44% 10.73% 3.41% Very Satisfied & | 85.85%
courses started by college? Satisfied

7 How satisfied are you with the facilities available 69.76% 19.02% 9.27% 1.95% Very Satisfied & | 88.78%
in the computer lab? Satisfied

8 | How satisfied are you with the facilities available 61.95% | 22.44% | 12.20% 3.41% Very Satisfied & | 84.39%

in the laboratories? Satisfied
9 | How satisfied are you with the use of ICT? 44.39% | 53.17% 1.95% 0.49% Verysizziéiigd & 97.56%
10 | How satisfied are you with the ) 70.24% | 12.68% | 9.76% | 7.32% | Verysatisfiea & | 82.93%
facilities/availability of books in the library? Satisfied

11 | How Satisfied are you with the merit scholarship | <9 50, | 27.050, | 8209, 10.73% | Very Satisfied & | 80.98%
provided by the college? Satisfied

12 | How satisfied are you with the career counselling 37.07% 43.90% 16.10% 2.93% Very Satisfied & | 80.98%
and placement services in the college? Satisfied

13 | How satisfied are you with sports facilities and 86.34% 5.85% 3.90% 3.90% Very Satisfied & | 92.20%

events in the college? Satisfied
14 | How satisfied.are you Yvith the sports facilities 38.05% 53.17% 4.39% 4.39% Very Satisfied & | 91.22%
and events being held in the college? Satisfied

15 | How satisfied are you with the coaching facilities 40.00% | 44.88% 5.85% 9.27% Very Satisfied & | 84.88%

for competitive examinations in the college? Satisfied
16 | How satisfied are you with canteen facilities? 54.63% | 35.12% 8.78% 1.46% Verysjzziéﬁgd & 89.76%

5&;1.1;;,
17| How satisfied areybu yth saf 52.20% | 41.95% | 585% | 0.00% | VerySatisfied & | 94.15%
facility? ; /4‘ Satisfied

18 | How satisfie ){?fﬂ y“I‘Q’m“‘féaﬂ programs | 3y 5100 | 54.63% 10.73%,_203% | Verysmtiet topondo,
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Teacher’s Feedback

Analysis Report (2021-22)

Category Teacher’s Feedback
Total number of Teacher’s recorded feedback 42
Number of questions attempted 18
Feedback Type Online Through Website
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Tabular Analysis of Teacher’s Feedback Response

Opinions of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of
S. Nature of Question Opinion Opinion
N Very Satisfied Neutral | Dissatisfied
) Satisfied
1 How.satlsﬁed are you with the college 83.33% | 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% Very Sattisﬁed & 100.00%
curriculum? Satisfied
2 | How satisfied are you with the classroom Very Satisfied &
teaching? 76.19% | 23.81% 0.00% 0.00% Satisfied 100.00%
3 | How satisfied are you with the physical facilities 69.05% | 21.43% 9.52% 0.00% Very Satisfied & 90.48%
available in the classroom? ’ ’ ) ’ Satisfied :
4 | How §atisﬁed are you with the quality of 47.62% | 52.38% 0.00% 0.00% Very Sa.tisﬁed & 100.00%
teaching? Satisfied
5 | How satisfied are you with the process of internal 57.14% 38.10% 4.76% 0.00% Very Satisfied & 95.24%
assessment? e e Thre e Satisfied e
6 | How satisfied are you with new certificate 76.19% | 19.05% 4.76% 0.00% Very Satisfied & 95.24%
courses started by college? ) ’ ) ) Satisfied ’
7 How satisfied are you with the facilities available 2857% | 71.43% 0.00% 0.00% Very Sattisﬁed & | 100.0 0%
in the computer lab? Satisfied
8 | How satisfied are you with the facilities available 40.48% | 57.14% 2.38% 0.00% Very Satisfied & 97.62%
in the laboratories? ) ’ ’ ) Satisfied :
9 | How satisfied are you with the use of ICT? 76.19% | 16.67% | 2.38% 0.00% Ver)é:;:i;g;d &1 92.86%
10 | How satisfied are you with the Very Satisfied &
28.57% | 61.90% 9.52% 0.00% . 90.48%
facilities/availability of books in the library? ’ ¢ ¢ ° Satisfied °
11 How.Satisﬁed are you with the merit scholarship 3333% | 66.67% 0.00% 0.00% Very Sa.tisﬁed & 100.00%
provided by the college? Satisfied
12 | How satisfied are you w‘ith the career counselling 88.10% 9.52% 2.38% 0.00% Very Sa'tisﬁed & [ 9762 %
and placement services in the college? Satisfied
13 | How sa.tisﬁed are you with sports facilities and 69.05% | 30.95% 0.00% 0.00% Very Szftisfied & 100.00%
events in the college? Satisfied
14 | How satisﬁed.are you Yvith the sports facilities 64.29% | 30.95% 4.76% 0.00% Very Szttisﬁed & 95.24%
and events being held in the college? Satisfied
15 | How satisfied are you with the coaching facilities 40.48% | 57.14% 0.00% 2.38% Very Szftisﬁed & [ 9762 %
for competitive examjing n@tlglk;\l{\he college? Satisfied
16 | How satisfied / o' w1th cﬁn e acllltles" 85.71% | 9.52% 4.76% 0.00% Very Satisfied & | g 5 40,
Y 2.4 Satisfied
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Graphical Analysis of Teacher’s Feedback Response
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Employer’s Feedback

Analysis Report (2022-23)

Category Employer’s Feedback
Total number of Employer’s recorded feedback 4
Number of questions attempted 18
Feedback Type Online Through Website
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Tabular Analysis of Employer’s Feedback Response

5=
hone=

ing reason here

Opinions of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of
S. Nature of Question Opinion Opinion
N Very Satisfied | Neutral | Dissatisfied
. Satisfied
1| How satisfied are you with the college 25.00% | 75.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | VerySatisfied | 444 490,
curriculum? & Satisfied
2 | How satisfied are you with the classroom Very Sati
y Satisfied o
teaching? 75.00% | 25.00% | 0.00% 0.00% & Satisfied 100.00%
3 | How satisfied are you with the physical 75.00° 25.00° 0.00° 0.00° Very Satisfied o
facilities available in the classroom? 00% | 25.00% | 0.00% 1 0.00% | g Saisriea | 100-00%
4 | How §atlsﬁed are you with the quality of 25.00% | 75.00% | 0.00% 0.00% Very Satisfied | o0 000,
teaching? & Satisfied
5 | How satisfied are you with the process of Very Satisfied
internal assessment? 25.00% | 75.00% | 0.00% 0.00% & Satisfiea | 100-00%
6 | How satisfied are you with new certificate Very Satisfied
25.00% | 75.00° 0.00¢ 0.00¢ i .009
courses started by college? % % % % & Satisfied 100.00%
7 | How satisfied are you with the facilities Very Satisfied
50.00% | 50.00° 0.00¢ 0.00° i .00
available in the computer lab? % % % % & Satisfied 100.00%
8 | How satisfied are you with the facilities Very Satisfied
100.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% i .00%
available in the laboratories? ° ¢ ¢ ¢ & Satisfied | 100.00%
9 | How satisfied are you with the use of ICT? 50.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% 0.00% ngs ﬂslzgéie'lgd 100.00%
10 | How satisfied are you with the Very Satisfied
100.00% | 0.00¢ 0.00¢ 0.00% i .00%
facilities/availability of books in the library? % % % % & Satisfied | 100-00%
11 | How Satisfied are you with the merit Very Satisfied
50.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% 0.00% i .00%
scholarship provided by the college? ¢ ¢ ¢ ° & Satisfied 100.00%
12 | How satisfied are you with the career Very Satisfied
counselling and placement services in the 50.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% 0.00% & Satisfied 100.00%
college?
13 | How satisfied are you with sports facilities 25.00% | 75.00° 0.00° 0.00° Very Satisfied o
and events in the college? 00% 00% 1 0.00% 00% & Satisfied | 100.00%
14 | How satisfied are you with the sports facilities [ 55 y00. | 50.00% | 25.00% 0.00% Very Satisfied o
and events being held in the college? e sure e e & Satisfied 75.00%
15 | How satisfied are you with the coaching Very Satisfied
facilities for competitive examinations in the | 100.00% [ 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% & Satisfied 100.00%
college?
=7
16 | How satis;ﬁ( DY iy ilities? | 25.00% | 75.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | VerySatisfied | 444 990,
o™ $2 & Satisfied
> Very Satisfied
17 ggm:;glftgefzarqgg\@h ‘He"?mp“s Y| 50.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | &g 10000%
\ > Ln d 1330151059916e ?gr(;gSET063p3kXV4ZM [
y 07!1803343'9018 jc30ce3b5, PostalCode=47]
18 | How sat“ﬁ‘@m{ qu%‘g@'/r each 25.00% | 75.00% | 0.00% oA UO
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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Graphical Analysis of Employer’s Feedback Response
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